#### Firth Master Fee Schedule

Adopted by Resolution 2022-07-1 July 12, 2022 Amended by Resolution 2025-01-1 January 8, 2025

## **Utility Fees**

Water/Sewer Rates per separate ordinance

Utility Deposit \$100.00

Utility Account Late Fee \$25.00

Utility Reconnect Fee - 1<sup>st</sup> time \$50.00

Utility Reconnect Fee- 2<sup>nd</sup> time \$100.00

Reconnect Fee for cross-contamination violation \$500.00 (per municipal code)

Garbage Fees Set by hauler + \$0.25

#### **Miscellaneous Fees**

Return Check Charge NSF \$35.00

After two NSF checks, will no longer accept check as form of payment

Tobacco License \$10.00

Dog License \$10.00

Fine for failure to license dog \$25.00 + license fee

Brush Dump Reviewed and set annually

Peddlers Permit \$35.00

Hobbyist Permit \$50.00

Fireworks Permit to Sell \$50.00

Village mowing fee for un-mowed properties \$100/per hour (1 hour minimum)

### **Community Center Fees**

Less than 4 hours including setup and cleanup \$40.00 (\$20.00 for non-profit)

Over 4 hours including setup and cleanup \$75.00 (\$37.50 for non-profit)

Set up night before (if available) \$25.00

Sr. Diners (4 hours) \$20.00

Non-Profits (4 hours) \$20.00

Security Deposit \$200.00 (shredded if center left in good order)

## **Building Fees:**

Building Permit \$50.00

Garden Shed building permit (120sqft or less) \$20.00 + final inspection to insure proper anchorage to ground

Fence Permit \$10.00

Deck Permit \$20.00 + required plan review and inspections

Zoning fee \$5.00

Plan Review \$45.00 (amended 1/2025)

Inspections \$45.00 (amended 1/2025)

Water Tap \$100.00

Sewer Tap \$100.00

Fine for starting/building w/o permit \$75.00 (1.5 x permit fee)

Occupancy Permit – new residential construction \$50.00

New Residential Construction Deposit \$500.00

Includes Water deposit

## Infrastructure Fees for new residential construction in Village Limits

Street fee \$300.00

Park fee \$300.00

Sewer fee \$800.00

Water fee (includes meter and meter pit) \$1,600.00

#### **Zoning Fees:**

Subdivision application/request (requires public hearing) \$200.00

Administrative Subdivision \$50.00

Engineer Review of Subdivision Actual Cost of Engineer

Preliminary Plat \$50.00 (+ cost of Engineer review if required)

Final Plat (requires public hearing) \$150.00 (+ cost of Engineer review if required)

Zoning Change request (requires public hearing) \$150.00

Annexation request (requires public hearing) \$200.00

Variance request (requires public hearing) \$100.00

# **Zoning Fees - continued**

Special Use Permit (requires public hearing)	\$100.00
Special Project Permit (Com/Industrial)	\$50.00

# **Cemetery fees:**

Grave cost:	\$100.00
Marking fee for burial	\$50.00
Marking fee for monument	\$50.00
Open grave for cremation	\$120.00
Transfer of Deed	\$25.00

# Tax Increment Financing (TIF) fees:

2018 - TIF Application fee:	\$250.00

# 2018 - TIF Advancement fee: \$3,000.00

# **Ball Field Usage fees:**

All usage by organized teams requires a certificate of insurance with Village of Firth listed as additional insured

\$500.00

Practice time	\$10.00
Game	\$25.00
Doubleheader Game	\$40.00

Concession Stand rental/contract for season